TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Kapule Highway Intersection Improvements, at Ahukini Road												
PROJECT NO.:	51B-01-21												
NET LENGTH:	Kauai			PACIFIC CONCRETE CUTTING AND CORING, INC.		EARTHWORKS PACIFIC INC.		JAS W. GLOVER LTD.		GRACE PACIFIC LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ISLAND: DISTRICT:													
DATE ADVERTISED: BID OPENED:	April 19, 2022	** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns											
COMPLETION TIME:	100 Working Days	are for in-house use. **APPROX.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring and Removal of BMP	LS	LS	\$7,900.00	LS	\$20,000.00	LS	\$25,000.00	LS	\$14,000.00	LS	\$30,000.0	
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	FA FA	. FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.0	
304.0100	Aggregate Base	25 CY	\$565.92	\$14,148.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$626.00	\$15,650.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.0	
305.0100	Aggregate Subbase	37 CY	\$565.92	\$20,939.04 *	\$750.00	\$27,750.00	\$350.00	\$12,950.00	\$488.00	\$18,056.00	\$100.00	\$3,700.0	
401.0400	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	27 TN	\$1,009.19	\$27,248.13 *	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$35,100.00	\$1,210.00	\$32,670.00	\$300.00	\$8,100.0	
623.0160	Type "A" Traffic Pullbox	1 EA	\$5,903.38	\$5,903.38 *	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,410.00	\$6,410.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.0	
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Profiled Thermoplastic)	530 LF	\$5.53	\$2,930.90 *	\$23.00	\$12,190.00	\$22.00	\$11,660.00	\$32.60	\$17,278.00	\$9.00	\$4,770.0	
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	450 LF	\$5.53	\$2,488.50 *	\$14.00	\$6,300.00	\$14.00	\$6,300.00	\$20.60	\$9,270.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.0	
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	6000 LF	\$5.53	\$33,180.00 *	\$10.00	\$60,000.00	\$9.00	\$54,000.00	\$13.80	\$82,800.00	\$3.00	\$18,000.0	
629.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1300 LF	\$5.53	\$7,189.00 *	\$3.50	\$4,550.00	\$3.50	\$4,550.00	\$4.50	\$5,850.00	\$3.00	\$3,900.0	
629.1021	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	580 LF	\$9.11	\$5,283.80 *	\$7.00	\$4,060.00	\$6.50	\$3,770.00	\$9.50	\$5,510.00	\$5.50	\$3,190.0	
629.1022	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	4700 LF	\$9.11	\$42,817.00 *	\$4.50	\$21,150.00	\$4.50	\$21,150.00	\$6.50	\$30,550.00	\$5.50	\$25,850.0	
629.1027	6-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	6500 LF	\$8.42	\$54,730.00 *	\$9.00	\$58,500.00	\$9.00	\$58,500.00	\$13.10	\$85,150.00	\$5.00	\$32,500.0	
629.1031	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	830 LF	\$8.42	\$6,988.60 *	\$5.50	\$4,565.00	\$5.00	\$4,150.00	\$7.50	\$6,225.00	\$7.00	\$5,810.0	
629.1042	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1300 LF	\$13.49	\$17,537.00 *	\$12.00	\$15,600.00	\$12.00	\$15,600.00	\$17.10	\$22,230.00	\$10.00	\$13,000.0	
629.1043	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion	60 LF	\$13.49	\$809.40 *	\$23.00	\$1,380.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	\$32.60	\$1,956.00	\$10.00	\$600.0	
											Sheet No. 1 of 3 SI	<u> </u>	

Sheet No. 1 of 3 Sheets

TABULATION OF BIDS

	TABULATION OF BIDS	1		1						1			
PROJECT:	Kapule Highway Intersection Improvements, at Ahukini Road 51B-01-21	_											
NET LENGTH:	0.57 Miles											STATE OF	
ISLAND:				PACIFIC CONCRETE CUTTING AND CORING,		EARTHWORKS PACIFIC INC.		JAS W. GLOVER LTD.		GRACE PACIFIC LLC		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
DISTRICT:				INC.								HIGHWAYS	3 DIVISION
DATE ADVERTISED: BID OPENED:		. ** NOTE:	Quantities	-									
COMPLETION TIME:	100 Working Days	shown in the											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1050	Pavement Symbol (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	32	EA	\$1,729.20	\$55,334.40 *	\$600.00	\$19,200.00	\$570.00	\$18,240.00	\$848.00	\$27,136.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00
629.1060	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	6	EA	\$1,844.48	\$11,066.88 *	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$570.00	\$3,420.00	\$834.00	\$5,004.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
629.1070	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	61	EA	\$664.01	\$40,504.61 *	\$300.00	\$18,300.00	\$300.00	\$18,300.00	\$443.00	\$27,023.00	\$500.00	\$30,500.00
629.2020	Type C Pavement Marker	450	EΑ	\$15.68	\$7,056.00 *	\$3.50	\$1,575.00	\$3.50	\$1,575.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$6.50	\$2,925.00
629.2030	Type D Pavement Marker	170	EA:	\$15.68	\$2,665.60 *	\$4.50	\$765.00	\$4.50	\$765.00	\$6.50	\$1,105.00	\$6.50	\$1,105.00
629.2050	Type H Pavement Marker	1100	EA	\$15.68	\$17,248.00 *	\$5.50	\$6,050.00	\$5.50	\$6,050.00	\$8.00	\$8,800.00	\$6.50	\$7,150.00
631.0120	Regulatory Sign (More Than 10 Sq. Ft.) w/ Post	1	EA .	\$2,075.04	\$2,075.04 *	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
631.0210	Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) w/ Post	2	EA.	\$1,152.80	\$2,305.60 *	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
632.0230	Type II Object Marker (OM-5)	5	EA	\$559.11	\$2,795.55 *	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$753.00	\$3,765.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
638.2000	Curb, Type 2D	105	LF	\$86.98	\$9,132.90 *	\$200.00	\$21,000.00	\$280.00	\$29,400.00	\$246.00	\$25,830.00	\$75.00	\$7,875.00
645.1000	Traffic Control	LS	LS	LS	\$122,092.00	LS	\$255,000.00	LS	\$345,850.00	LS	\$344,800.00	LS	\$100,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additonal Traffic Control Devices and Additional Advertisement	FA	FA	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00
648.1000	Field-Posted Drawings	LS	LS	LS	\$1,572.00	LS	\$2,500.00	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,550.00	LS	\$1,000.00
671.1000	Protection of Threatened and Endangered Species	FA	FA	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00
													ı

Sheet No. 2 of 3 Sheets

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT NO.: NET LENGTH: ISLAND: DISTRICT: DATE ADVERTISED:	51B-01-21 0.57 Miles Kauai Lihue March 22, 2022		PACIFIC CONCRETE CUTTING AND CORING, INC.		EARTHWORKS PACIFIC INC.		JAS W. GLOVER LTD.		GRACE PACIFIC LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
BID OPENED: COMPLETION TIME:	April 19, 2022 100 Working Days	** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use.		T								
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6 percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item)	LS	LS	\$39,235.00	LS	\$45,000.00	LS	\$40,000.00	LS	\$55,000.00	LS	\$27,589.50
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS			\$693,176.33 *		\$808,185.00		\$877,000.00		\$991,768.00		\$487,414.50
	Hawaii Product Preferences			\$2,140.00		\$694.50		\$2,040.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Hawaii Apprenticeship Programs Preferences			\$34,658.82		\$40,409.25		\$0.00		\$49,588.40		\$0.00
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS			\$656,377.51		\$767,081.25		\$874,960.00		\$942,179.60		\$487,414.50

^{*} Discrepancies have occurred on the bid amount